
Electricity North West Limited | Registered in England & Wales No: 2366949 | Registered Office: 304 Bridgewater Place | Birchwood Park | W arrington | WA3 6XG

Electricity North West
304 Bridgewater Place, Birchwood Park
Warrington, Cheshire WA3 6XG

Telephone: +44(0) 843 311 4800
Fax: +44(0) 843 311 5119
Email: enquiries@enwl.co.uk
Web: www.enwl.co.uk

17 March 2016

Dear Tessa,

Re: Notice under Part B of Charge Restriction Condition 4A (Governance of ED1 Price 
Control Financial Instruments) of the Electricity Distribution Licence to make 
modifications to the ED1 Price Control Financial Handbook

On behalf of Electricity North West Limited, thank you for the opportunity to respond to this 
consultation.  Having reviewed the proposed modifications for sections 1, 2 and 3 of the 
Handbook, I can confirm that we have no significant comments to make at this time.

There are, however, a small number of minor errors that we would like to draw your attention 
to.  These are set out below.

Paragraph reference Issue
4.51 This paragraph refers to inflating the RAV balance in 4.50(ii).  

However, 4.50(ii) is now in nominal prices so this paragraph is 
no longer required.

15.86 We think the reference in this paragraph should be to 15.85, 
rather than 15.84.

15.89 There is no step (xi) in paragraph 15.87.  Should this refer to 
step (ix)?

7.80(i) & (ii)
14.12
14.18
14.24
14.26
15.26
15.46
15.59
15.244

These paragraphs have “Error! Reference source not found” 
within them that need to be corrected.

If we can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Jen Carter
Regulation Manager

Tessa Quinton 
Ofgem
3rd Floor
Cornerstone
107 West Regent Street
Glasgow Direct line: 0843 311 3703

G2 2BA Email: jen.carter@enwl.co.uk

N397791


