

Bringing energy to your door

Electricity North West 304 Bridgewater Place, Birchwood Park Warrington, Cheshire WA3 6XG

Telephone: +44(0) 843 311 4800 Fax: +44(0) 843 311 5119 Email: enquiries@enwl.co.uk Web: www.enwl.co.uk

Direct line: 0843 311 3703 Email: jen.carter@enwl.co.uk

Tessa Quinton Ofgem 3rd Floor Cornerstone 107 West Regent Street Glasgow G2 2BA

17 March 2016

Dear Tessa,

Re: Notice under Part B of Charge Restriction Condition 4A (Governance of ED1 Price Control Financial Instruments) of the Electricity Distribution Licence to make modifications to the ED1 Price Control Financial Handbook

On behalf of Electricity North West Limited, thank you for the opportunity to respond to this consultation. Having reviewed the proposed modifications for sections 1, 2 and 3 of the Handbook, I can confirm that we have no significant comments to make at this time.

There are, however, a small number of minor errors that we would like to draw your attention to. These are set out below.

Paragraph reference	Issue
4.51	This paragraph refers to inflating the RAV balance in 4.50(ii). However, 4.50(ii) is now in nominal prices so this paragraph is no longer required.
15.86	We think the reference in this paragraph should be to 15.85, rather than 15.84.
15.89	There is no step (xi) in paragraph 15.87. Should this refer to step (ix)?
7.80(i) & (ii) 14.12 14.18 14.24 14.26 15.26 15.46 15.59 15.244	These paragraphs have "Error! Reference source not found" within them that need to be corrected.

If we can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely